

G.R.NO-563/2021
Reg. No-561/2021.
Garhbeta PS Case no-502/2021.

Order dated: 28.04.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and I/O,s report in final form.

Accused persons namely Manik Mondal is on court bail and another accused Jahanara Begam @ Jahanara Mondal is on interim bail from the Ld.Sessions Judge Paschim Medinipur.

Both the accused persons are present before the court today by filling hazira petition through Ld. Advocate and praying for Confirmation of interim bail.

Perused the petition and case record. No final report of this case is submitted by the I/O till date.

The prayer for confirmation of A.I bail of the accused is rejected.

It appears from the case record that the case is registered on 07.12.2021 and final form of this case is yet to be submitted by the I/O till date.

Therefore, I/O of this case is directed submit status report of this case on the next date fixed.

Fix, 06.06.2023 for appearance of the accused persons and submit status report by the I/O of this case.

Inform the I/O.

GRO to do the needful.

Sd/-
A.C.J.M.(I/C.)
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.
J.O.Code WB01178