

G.R. No-563/2021.
Garhbeta PS Case No 502/2021.
Reg.No-561 of 2021.

Order dated:-06.06.2023:

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and submit status report by the I/O of this case.

Accused Manik Mondal is on Court bail and Jahanara Begam @ Jahanara Mondal is on interim bail.

No steps taken by the accused persons due to cease work called by local Bar Association on the ground of tremendous heat.

No any report is received from the I/O of this case.

Issue reminder.

Fix **01.09.2023** for appearance of the accused persons and submit status report by the I/O of this case.

Inform the I/O.

G.R.O to do the needful.

Sd/- V. Sen.
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta Court, Paschim Medinipur.