

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. No- 563/2021.

Garhbeta PS Case No- 502/2021

Reg. No- 561 of 2021.

Order dated:- 01.09.2023:

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and submit status report by the I/O of this case.

Accused person namely **Manik Mondal** is on Court bail.

Accused person namely **Jahanara Begam @ Jahanara Mondal** is on A.I bail.

The said both accused persons are present before this Court filed by haziran petition through Ld. Advocate and praying for confirmation of A.I bail of accused **Jahanara Begam @ Jahanara Mondal**.

Considering the fact that A.I bail of the said accused imposed by the Ld. Sessions Judge Paschim Medinipur. As such the prayer for confirmation of A.I bail is rejected.

A.I bail extended till next date.

No any status report of investigation is received from the I/O of this case.

Issue reminder.

To **01.12.2023** for appearance of the accused persons and submit status report by the I/O of this case.

Inform the I/O.

G.R.O to do the needful.

Sd/- Vikramjit Sen.
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.