

**IN THE COURT OF LD. ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**

*Present: Sri Vikramjit Sen
J.O. Code WB01178*

**Garhbeta PS 502 of 2021
G.R. Case No. 563 of 2021
CIS – 561 of 2021**

Order dated 03.01.2024:

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and personal appearance of the I/O with writing explanation of status of investigation.

Accused persons namely, **1. Manik Mondal and 2. Jahanara Begam @ Jahanara Mondal** are present by filing hazira.

One explanation letter is submitted by the I/O. Let it be kept with the case record.

One petition is filed on behalf of the accused Jahanara Begam @ Jahanara Mondal praying for confirmation of interim bail. Let it also be kept with the case record.

Heard the Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused persons.

Heard the Ld. APP.

Perused materials on record.

Considered.

The I/O has already submitted his final report in the form of Charge-sheet and therefore, his show-cause reply is accepted.

Perusing through the charge-sheet I find that the charge-sheet has been submitted under Section 14/14(c) of Foreigner's Act. The accused person was enlarged on interim bail by the Ld. Sessions Judge.

Entries in the CIS are yet to be made and copy is not supplied to the accused persons.

The accused persons shall continue on interim bail till next date of hearing to be fixed for supplying of copies.

Fix **20.03.2024** for appearance of both accused persons, making up-to-date entries in CIS and supply of copies.

Sd/-
A.C.J.M. (I/C.)
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.